RFP for Empanelment of Training Provider for Placement Linked Skill Training Programme in Telangana, MEPMA
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ERRATA
 ON
 RFP FOR EMPANELMENT OF TRAINING PROVIDER FOR 
PLACEMENT LINKED TRAINING PROGRAMME IN TELANGANA, MEPMA
Date:  09.05.2017
		
Note: No extensions in date of Submission since no big modifications are made to the RFP. 




























Errata 1:  
Position in Document:  Page 27,  Sub section 6.1.1
Heading / Topic: Invitation for Request for Proposal (RFP) for the ‘Empanelment of Skill Training Providers’ for ‘Employment through Skills Training & Placement” in Telangana;
· Minimum Eligibility Criteria (Table)

Revised / Final: 

MINIMUM ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA
	S.no
	Criteria
	Unit
	
Category A
(Organization
wise)
	Category B
(organization wise)
	Category C
(organization wise)
	Category D
(organization wise)

	1
	Number of Years of existence as on (31st march 2017)
	Year
	Five
	Three
	Two
	One

	2
	Financial standing from(1st April 2013-march 31st 2016)
	Lakhs
	Total turnover
Rs. 100 lakhs
	Total turnover
Rs. 50lakhs
	Total turnover
Rs. 25 lakhs
	Total turnover
Rs. 15 lakhs

	 
	 
	 
	Category A
Sector-wise
	Category B
Sector-wise
	Category C
Sector-wise
	Category D
Sector-wise

	3
	Trainings for sector applied During the period( April 2014- march 2017)
	No. of youth
	5000
	3000
	1000
	300

	4
	Placements (for sector applied )during the period April 2014 to March 2017
	No. of youth
	3500
	2100
	700
	minimum placements tie-up 150 youth for each course
















Errata 2:  
Document:  Page 28, Section 6.2, Sub section 6.2.1
Heading / Topic: Technical evaluation Criteria (Table A)
Revised / Final:  
	Technical Evaluation- Table A - Organizational standing:
	
	
	
	
	

	S.no
	Organizational standing

	Parameters
	Overall training capacity
	 
	No. of non metro training centers which meets basic requirements
	 
	Roles of agency  No. of own faculty members
	 
	Financial standing
	 
	Training turnover
	 

	Weightage
	15%
	 
	5%
	 
	5%
	 
	10%
	 
	15%
	 

	Criteria
	Total one time training capacity of training centers in Telangana
	pts
	No. of non metro training centers in Telangana
	pts
	No. of faculty on payrolls
	pts
	Total turnover in last 3 years
	pts
	Total training turn over in last 3 years
	pts

	category A
	1000 & above
	100
	25&above
	100
	25&above
	100
	above 500
	100
	250 and above
	100

	
	501- 999
	75
	11-24
	80
	11-24
	80
	251-499
	75
	151-249
	80

	
	251-500
	50
	5-10
	40
	5-10
	40
	151-250
	50
	81-150
	55

	
	250 &
below
	25
	4 and below
	0
	4 and below
	0
	101-150
	25
	20-80
	35

	category B
	750 & above
	100
	25 & above
	100
	25 & above
	100
	150 and above
	100
	Above 100
	100

	
	501-749
	75
	11-24
	80
	11-24
	80
	101-149
	75
	76-100
	80

	
	251-500
	50
	4-10
	40
	4-10
	40
	76-100
	50
	51-75
	55

	
	250 &
below
	25
	None
	0
	None
	0
	50-75
	25
	10-50
	35

	category C
	500 & above
	100
	25 & above
	100
	25 & above
	100
	100 and above
	100
	25 and above
	100

	
	351-499
	75
	11-24
	80
	11-24
	80
	75-99
	75
	20-24
	80

	
	251-350
	50
	4-10
	40
	4-10 
	40
	50-74
	50
	15-19
	55

	
	250 & below
	25
	none
	0
	none
	0
	25-49
	25
	10-14
	35

	category D
	150 & above
	100
	25 & above
	100
	25 & above
	100
	15 & above
	100
	100
	NA

	
	100-149
	75
	11-24
	75
	11-24
	75
	10-14
	75
	75
	NA

	
	40-99
	50
	4-10
	50
	4-10
	50
	5-9
	50
	50
	NA

	
	Below 40
	25
	none
	25
	none
	25
	1-4
	25
	25
	NA


*Repetition of same values across score.  (Ex: No.fo centers 4-11 & 11-25. 11 repeated in the original RFP)
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